Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Seth MEYERS	01/31/2008
Cristian BOAR	01/31/2008
Ming XU	01/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMG Medical Inc.	
Street Address:	8505 Dalton	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4T 1V5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12037982	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)230-6706

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (514) 847-4243

Email: sadams@ogilvyrenault.com
Correspondent Name: OGILVY RENAULT LLP

Address Line 1: 1981 MCGILL COLLEGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3A2Y3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15434-23US WHY/SA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wayne H. Yan

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020565 FRAME: 0578

500473424

source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020565 FRAME: 0579

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, We Daniel Seth MEYERS of 42 18th Avenue, Roxboro, Quebec, Canada, H8Y 3A6; Cristian BOAR of 563 Hyman, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H9B 2G7 and Ming XU of 3796 Celine-Marier, Saint-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 3N4 are named as inventors in an invention relating to and entitled BATH TUB RAIL and:

WHEREAS, AMG Medical Inc., of 8505 Dalton, Montreal Quebec, Canada H4T 1V5 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filled in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested, and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 020565 FRAME: 0580

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

EXECUTED at	Montre GITY, COUN	
this 31 day of	≎ month	, 08, in the presence of the undersigned witness.
		Daniel Seth MEYERS
		The state of the s
		Cristian BOAR
		र्युङ्ग र्∏्र Ming XU
	11.1	
WITNESS:		
WITNESS SIGNATURE		- 1
SERGE LAUGLO	λ ς,	그리아 남은 대학표를 이 보고 한 신급통하신다.

RECORDED: 02/27/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020565 FRAME: 0581